ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA DECEMBER 5, 2019

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Act Statement

SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND INVOCATION

ROLL CALL: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	Mr. Rambo
Mayor Sammons Mr.			
Mr. Bitgood Chief Hu			
APPROVAL OF MINUTES o	f November 19, 2019 W	lork Session	
Motion			
COMMITTEE REPORTS			
POLICE CHIEF REPORT			
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPOR	रा		
ENGINEER'S REPORT			
PUBLIC PORTION on Agend	la Items only.	econd	
Open meeting to public - Mot Close Public Portion - Motion	Sec	cond	
ORDINANCES:			
	0-9-		
		CODE OF THE TOWN	
VEINOLEO P	PUBLIC H		
Motion to open to public	Secon	d	
Motion to close	Secon	d	
Motion to Adopt	Secon	d	
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson		
Mr. Rambo Mayor S	ammons		
	0 – 10	- 2019	
ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING	G THE ADVERTISEME	NT AND SALE OF BLO	CK 26, LOT 1 (699 CLEMS
RUN) NO LONGER NEEDEI	D FOR PUBLIC PURPO	DSES, PURSUANT TO I	N.J.S.A. 40A:12-13 ET SEC
	PUBLIC H		
Motion to open to public		d	
Motion to close		d	
	Secon		
Motion to Adopt Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Secon	d	

RESOLUTIONS:

	RE	SOLUTION I	R-135-2019		
AUTHORIZING AND APPROV	NG THE E	LK TOWNSH	IP POLICE DEPA	ARTMENT TO PARTICIPA	ΤE
IN THE DEFENSE LOGIS		•		•	
PROGRAM TO ENABLE T				-	
-			OF DEFENSE EC	-	
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	N.: 1	Secon	d		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	_ Mrs. Nicr	nolson	Mr. Poisker _		
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	mons				
	DE	SOLUTION	2-136-2010		
			GET TRANSFER	8	
-	-			-	
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nich	nolson	Mr. Poisker		
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	mons				
······································					
		SOLUTION I			
TO RETURN MONEY TO C	ORELOGI	C DUE TO A	N OVERPAYMEN	IT ON BLOCK 49 LOT 7,	
			CK LANDWHER		
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood		Secon	d		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	_ Mrs. Nich	nolson	Mr. Poisker _		
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	mons				
		SOLUTION I			
					HE
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs Nict	nolson	u Mr Poisker		
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	_ MIS. NICI				
mayer earn					
GLOUCESTER COUNTY REPR	ESENTAT	VE – James 3	Schmidt or Leona	Mather	
<u>P</u>	URSUANT	TO RESOLU	TION R-86-2019		
THERE IS A TIME LIMIT	<u>OF 3 MINU</u>	TES PER PE	RSON DURING	THE PUBLIC PORTION	
PUBLIC PORTION:		_			
Open meeting to public - Motion		Secon	d		
Close Public Portion - Motion		Second			
PAY BILLS:		Saaan	d		
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mro Nick	Secon	u Mr. Doiekor		
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sami	_ IVITS. INICI				
ADJOURNMENT:					
Motion		Secon	d		
Time:		00001			

NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.